
National Weather Service NOVEMBER Climatological Data

Asheville, NC Daily Normals for: NOVEMBER

FOR YEARS: 1981 - 2010

Carry Over: 38.33 Carry Over: 335 Carry Over: 862

Temperature Precipitation Heating Degree Day Cooling Degree Day

NOV Normal: Normal For: Normal For: Normal For:

DAY HI LO AV DAY MON YEAR DAY MON YEAR DAY MON YEAR

1 64 40 52 0.11 0.11 38.44 13 14 348 0 0 862

2 64 39 51 0.10 0.21 38.54 14 28 362 0 0 862

3 63 39 51 0.11 0.32 38.65 14 42 376 0 0 862

4 63 39 51 0.10 0.42 38.75 14 56 390 0 0 862

5 63 39 51 0.11 0.53 38.86 15 71 405 0 0 862

6 62 38 50 0.11 0.64 38.97 15 86 420 0 0 862

7 62 38 50 0.11 0.75 39.08 15 101 435 0 0 862

8 62 38 50 0.11 0.86 39.19 15 116 450 0 0 862

9 61 37 49 0.10 0.96 39.29 16 132 466 0 0 862

10 61 37 49 0.11 1.07 39.40 16 148 482 0 0 862

11 61 37 49 0.10 1.17 39.50 16 164 498 0 0 862

12 60 37 48 0.11 1.28 39.61 17 181 515 0 0 862

13 60 36 48 0.12 1.40 39.73 17 198 532 0 0 862

14 59 36 48 0.12 1.52 39.85 17 215 549 0 0 862

15 59 36 48 0.11 1.63 39.96 18 233 567 0 0 862

16 59 36 47 0.13 1.76 40.09 18 251 585 0 0 862

17 58 35 47 0.13 1.89 40.22 18 269 603 0 0 862

18 58 35 47 0.13 2.02 40.35 18 287 621 0 0 862

19 58 35 46 0.13 2.15 40.48 19 306 640 0 0 862

20 57 35 46 0.14 2.29 40.62 19 325 659 0 0 862

21 57 34 46 0.14 2.43 40.76 19 344 678 0 0 862

22 57 34 45 0.13 2.56 40.89 20 364 698 0 0 862

23 56 34 45 0.14 2.70 41.03 20 384 718 0 0 862

24 56 34 45 0.13 2.83 41.16 20 404 738 0 0 862

25 55 33 44 0.14 2.97 41.30 21 425 759 0 0 862

26 55 33 44 0.13 3.10 41.43 21 446 780 0 0 862

27 55 33 44 0.13 3.23 41.56 21 467 801 0 0 862

28 54 33 44 0.14 3.37 41.70 22 489 823 0 0 862

29 54 33 43 0.14 3.51 41.84 22 511 845 0 0 862

30 54 32 43 0.14 3.65 41.98 22 533 867 0 0 862

All 59 36 47 3.65 41.98 532 867 1 863

Note: Monthly normal values at the bottom of the page do not always equal the average of daily normal

temperatures, nor the sum of daily precipitation, heating degree day, or cooling degree day normals.

Additional digits are rounded in the daily normals, but are included in computation of monthly normals

before rounding the monthly normals.
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